police  officers”,  however,  years  have  passed  and  this  number  has  never  been  a  reality.  Law  No.  
3793  of  27/08/2012  revoked  Law  No.  2591  and  instituted  the  following  regulation:  “Art.  1.º  The  
effective  strength  of  the  Military  Police  of  Amazonas  is  fixed  at  15,000  (fifteen  thousand)  Military  
Police  Officers”,  another  utopia  never  achieved  by  this  institution,  given  that,  currently,  it  does  not  
reach  9,000  men  in  the  corporation  (RIBEIRO  a,  2022,  p.62).

Thus,  adopting  a  technical  model  for  workforce  sizing  contributes  to